course of business, and (b) other Contracts (other than network affiliation agreements, or time 

brokerage or local marketing arrangements) entered into in the ordinary course of business 

consistent with Seller’s past practices that do not involve consideration, in the aggregate, in 

excess of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) individually or Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000.00), except for Contracts that are for repairs and/or maintenance identified by Seller as 

required to maintain the Station’s broadcast signal at current levels or repairs, provided that 

Seller shall notify Buyer of the scope and cost of such repairs prior to commencing such repairs.  

In the event Seller exceeds the Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000) individually or Twenty Five 

Thousand Dollar ($25,000.00) limit set forth above, Buyer shall have no obligation to assume 

such Contract(s) on the Closing Date.  Prior to the Closing Date, Seller shall deliver to Buyer a 

list of all Contracts entered into between the date of this Agreement and the Closing Date and